

Contact: Bill Edge Phone 404-656-2316 www.psc.state.ga.us

Georgia Public Service Commission

244 Washington St S.W. Atlanta, Georgia 30334 Phone: 404-656-4501 Toll free: 800-282-5813

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

NEWS RELEASE

1-19

Newest Commissioner Takes Seat on the Georgia Public Service Commission

ATLANTA, January 3, 2019 – Jason Shaw takes his seat on the Georgia Public Service Commission today following his swearing in today by Governor Nathan Deal. Deal appointed Shaw to fill the unexpired term of Doug Everett who retired as of December 31, 2018. Shaw is a native of Lanier County, Georgia in Commission District 1. Commissioner Shaw formerly represented Georgia House District 176 (Atkinson, Lanier, Lowndes and Ware counties) for four terms following his election in 2010 to the Georgia House of Representatives. In the House, he chaired the Legislative Rural Caucus and the House Appropriations Transportation Subcommittee.

Commissioner Shaw earned a Bachelor's degree in political science from the University of Georgia. He is a graduate of the Leadership Georgia class of 2004, the Leadership Lanier class of 2003, and the J.W. Fanning Institute for Leadership class of 2000. In 2011, he was recognized by Georgia Trend magazine's "40 under 40" list of young Georgia leaders in business and government.

"It's an honor to become a member of this Commission," said Shaw. "I look forward to tackling the difficult issues for the people of Georgia and working with my colleagues on the Commission."

"Jason Shaw brings a wealth of talent and experience to this Commission," said Commission Chairman Lauren "Bubba" McDonald, "We welcome him to the Commission and look forward to his wisdom and his direction as he serves on this Commission."

"Jason Shaw's legislative experience will be an asset for the Georgia Public Service Commission as he serves as our newest commissioner," said Commission Vice-chair Tim Echols. "I look forward to learning from him and working to make our state a great place to live, work and raise a family."

Commissioner Shaw lives on a farm near Lakeland with his wife Kay Miller Shaw, from Valdosta, and their children, Anne Harvey and Slaton Shaw.

His full biography and photo are found at http://www.psc.state.ga.us/content.aspx?c=/commissioners//jason-shaw/&tab=2.

The Georgia Public Service Commission is a five-member constitutional agency that exercises its authority and influence to ensure that consumers receive safe, reliable, and reasonably-priced telecommunications, electric and natural gas service from financially viable and technically competent companies.

For more information on the Commission, see the Commission web site at www.psc.state.ga.us.